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11~10=95 Léarned counsel Nr.R.Dutta for the
: applicant moves this application. None is
present for the respondents.
L 1 Perused the contents of the appli-
| cation and the reliefs soughhﬁ The appli-
cant impugnes the letter No. E/UL/L/IM
(Rostr) dated 7-7-54(Annexure A/6). The
subject matter is stepping up of his pay
with reference to the pay of his juniors
. Application is admitted. Issue
notice on the respondents by registered
post. Written statement within six weeks
List on. 24-11-95 for written statement

" and for further orders., ) >
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‘ ‘,24311.95 Learned Railway coun el Mr B.K._
: Pt i&xama seeksjfcr further time for submi-
‘ ssion of written statement. Allowed. e
el :)'," { . \; " Liet on 19 1495 fcr ur...tten state:
~ { N N ment and further orders. N
A , Member
: T i g '\.L - ‘
NE S ' e N,
19.1.96 None is present Counter has nct ‘
T been submitted. . e
- NEI |
Adjourned to 1.3.1998 for written
) ) stetement and further orders.
e “ \ K . @Q
—‘.__ ’»“/’,l ~ Membuer
\ P . -~ -
/. - pg ) ‘ S ’
A * s/
e '
- 1396 Learned emnsel m'. Refytta for the
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19.4.96 None is present for the respon=
dents. Leave note of Mr.R.Dutta learned
counsel for the applicant. ,
Hearing adjourned to 15-5=96.
In the meantime respondents may submit
written statement with copy to the appli-

cant.
ﬂéj& er

15-5=96 Learned counsel Mr.R.Putta for the
applicant. Learned counsel Hr.B.K.Sharma
for the respondentss ‘
Written statement has not submitted.
Mr.Sharma seeks for time to file written
statement. |

im

List for hearing on 19-6-96. In the
meantime respondents may submits written
statement with copy to the applicant.
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K. Sharma for the respondents.

- ~Written statement has not been submitted.

List for hearing on 7.8.96._

*  Liberty to the respondents to submit
written statement with copy to the counsel
for the applicant. '

[

Member

®
cante beatneuiﬁrng.iatma £or MreBJKeiiharma

for hoaring pmﬂing subniosion of writtan
statanonts [irsSe arma inform that written
statancnt are in a stagn of reaudinoss for
submiosion ‘and he secks adjourmment for
subnission of writton statomont,

List for hearing on 26«8+9%,

copy to thoa counsal of applicant,

tiembor

Mr. R.Dutta for the applicant.
Mr. B:K.Sharma has submitted leave

absence.
Written statement has not been submitted.

by

\
Member

List for hearing on 16.9.96.

Learnsd counsal tireRelutta £or the appls

Railway counsels “his caso has baon listod

The respondonts are dirocted to subnit
theo written statomont before tho date with
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0.A.No.226/95

3.

16.9.96 Learned counsel Mr' R. Dutta for

o

the applicant. . l
b

Mr S. Sarmaf for Mr B.K. Sharma,
learned counsel for the respclmdents, informs
that written statement is }eady and will
bé submitted in about one !weék time. He

therefore prays for short adjournment.

, l
Hearing adjourned to  3.10.1996.

In the meantime the respondents may submit

written statement with copy to the counsel
of the applicant.
Member
7 ‘
. 3.10.96 . .Learned counsel Mr R. Dutta for- the

s
-
o,

B

v

S

applicant. None for the respondents.

Mr Dutta is ready for submission. Mr S.

Sarma for Mr B.K. Sharma, however, prays that the
respondents _ may be given last opportunity to file
written statement on 7.10.96 and adjourn the hearing.
However, since Mr Dutta has come ready for his
submissions and hearing, he is allowed to make his
- submissions in part. The hearing is adjourned to
119.10.96. In thHe meantime the respondents shall submit
' written statement with copy to the counsel of the

opposite party on 7.10.96 positively. .

Hearing adjourned to 9.10.96 as part heard.
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0.A. No.22bof 1995

9.10.96 Learned counsel Mr. R. Dutta for the
épplicant. None for the respondents. However, a
common written statement for the applicants in
O0.A. 161/95, 175/95, 209/95 to 212/95 and O.A.
224/95 to 240/95 has been submitted by the
respondents. A copy of which has been served on
learned counsel Mr. R. Dutta. Mr. R.Dutta seeks
time to file rejoinder. Allowed.

Mr. R. Dutta is directed to serve copy of
the re301nder on the respondents before the
date of hearing.

List for hearing on 20.11.1996 as part

heard.
Méééﬁ’/
S ps/’
al’° |
20011=96 Learned gounsel MreRePutta for the

applicant. Mr.e¥eChoudhury for HrebB.Ke
Sharma, loarned Hailuay Counsol.
Lioct for hearing on 16=12«9G, as

 Member
nkm
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18.12.96 None ‘present. List for hearing on
13.1.1997.
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L=57 Learndg  counsel \Mr R. Dutt
appllcants Leave note of Mr\B.K. Sharma,

' counsel fo the respandents.
AN
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0.A.No.226/95

R Learned counsel Mr R
: appllcants. Leave note of Mr B.K. Shar

‘ counsel_for the respondents.

'List for hearing on

S %ﬁ'ﬁgﬁﬁﬁvaazeafrmﬁ

aggiﬁaamnﬁ and Hr Beleshasno, kear

Dutt

24.1.97.

i

[EUSpS S—

eounas

a for | th

. [
ma/ learne

i
|

I |

b

Membe

]
for the
ned &aii

way eoundel for the reLpandents y@ee&nﬂ

eaﬁnaal o% hoth miaeﬁ have
- their subadssions. ﬁe&x&ﬁ&, ms T

ﬁ%@%@ﬁ g@ﬁ%%%ﬂ&t

O A. dismissed vide '
, O A. 175 of 1995,

i
Copy of the order be. placed

0.A.

: I
1 .
i i !
s " ]
; : I
‘ i
. -
. : ' 3
i P
] W
| [ i
; -
. Lo !
o H |
) o : .
LI ] i
Vi, ;
I i ;
3 ! ‘
I
i s |
! : . i
Il I )
. _L - i
; i i
. i
' I
! [
il
bl
4
. |
Ay
Lo !
[ i
o j
- i
4 A
3 rd . i
- e

Fs

[
v

&t
common or:

.
[

;W

i
é% i
“omba

3@@my§mne
fﬁﬂﬁw

A
.

:

.;}

j

|

!

¥ i

ier in *

in the f
| .




-7
o1 v 7
) e A

L
0.A. 175/95 o i
) ’ / . - ‘ - ‘ . ""-"l'”/f;’ ﬁh'
| o
R
12.2.97 'Mr R.Dutta for the applicant. Mr B

(NS, S

pPg

K.Sharma for the respondents.

Judgment and order pronounced by -
common order in respect of the 23 Ori-
ginal Applications. All Original Appli-
cations except O.A.Nos.161/95, 235/95 &
238/95 are dismissed in terms of the
order. o . '
0.A.238/95, Jadu Gopal Chakraborty
is disposed of in terms of para 8 of
the common order.

0.A.161/95, Dulal Kanti Deb and O.
235/95, Ajit Kumar Chakraborty, are
disposed of in terms of para'9 of the
common order. No order as to costs.

Place copy of the common order in
all the 23 O.As.

e\ &
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_ 'CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWAHATI BENCH.
pate of Order : This the 12th Day of February;1997.

- shri G.L,Sanglyiné. Administrative Member.

original Application No.161V;£ 1995.
shri Dulal Kanti Deb « « « Applicant
- V8 =
Union of India & Ors. s o o Respondents'
 0.A. No. 175 of 1995, : '
~Shri Chitta Ranjan Paul « « « 2pplicant
. - Vs - ,
Union of India & Ors. + « + Respondents
0.A.NO. 209 of 1995 -
Sshri Manindra Lal Deb ~ . « . Applicant
-Vs =
Union of India & Ors. . .« « « Respondents
O.As NO. 210 oOof 1995 _
shri Ranjit Kumar Dey o« ¢ o Applicant
g - Vs -
Union of India & Ors. , . « « Respondents
O.A. No. 211 of 1995
Shri Krishna Pada Paul  « o« Applicant
- Vs -
Union of India & Ors. A « « o Respondents
0.A. No. 212 of 1995
Smt Kali Rani Sarkar & Crs. :
Legal heirs of late Jibon Krishna Sarkar . . .Applicants
- Vs - ' .
Union of India & ors. « « « Respondents
0.A. No. 224 of 1995
Shri Manilal Roy . .+ . Applicant
- s =
‘Union of India & Ors. o o o Respondents
O.A. NO. 225 of 1995 ,
Shri Priyotosh Naha « o « Applicant
- Vs - '
Union of India & Ors. ' o« o ..Respondents

contd o.o eeel
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O.A. No. 226 of 1995

I !’\ Shri Kalachand Saha '

- vs ="
Union of India & Ors.

Qon NOe. 227 of 1995

Shri Arun Kanti Das
- VS =
Union of India & Orse.

O.A. N0.228 of 1995

shri Parimal Chandra Dey
- Vs

Union of India & COrse.

O.A. NO. 229 of 1995

Shri Makhanlal Bakshi
- VS =
Union of India & Ors.

O.2Ae NCo 230 cf 1995

shri Mukunda Ch. Chanda

uvnion of India & Ors.

O.A. No. 231 of_1995

shri Kartick Chandra Dey

- Vs =~
Union of India & COrs.

O.A. No. 232 of 199
7Shri Gopesh Chandra Dam
- Vs =

~Union of India & Ors.

O.A. No. 233 of 1995

shri Harendra Kumar Dey
- VS =
Union of India & Ors.

OQI’to NOO 234 Of 1995

‘Shri Dilip Kumar Mazumder

Union of India & Ors.

O.a. No. 235 of 1995

 shri Ajit*k;a. Chakraborty

Vs - S

Union of India & Ors.

[3
I
. ApplicaPi \7

' ,App1ic&nt

&.

!
Applicant }

' |
Respondents.

|
Applicaht

|
Respondents

|

Applicant
|

]
Respcendents. !
27 |

1

|

Applicaﬂt

Respondents

Applicant

Respondents.

Applicant

i

Respondents .

Applicavt

Respondents .«

|
Applicaht

Respond%nts _

_ S
Respondents.-

i -
|
|
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O.A. No. 236 of '1995. B

snri Ramendraugnmar“BaSak“ ' o ;'Q‘.‘Applicant
Union of India & Orse. " ..+ o « Respondents
O.A. No. 237 of 1995 .
shri Rai Mchan Roy .o oo Applicant
- Vs = ' ' ¢ .
Union of India & Ors. « « o Respondents
C.A. No. 238 of 1995 V/
shri Jadhu Gopal Chakraborty « o o Applicant
- Vs - '
Union of India & Ors. . « « Respondents
O.A. NOo. 239 of 1995
shri Rebati Mochan Choudhury o « o Applicant
- VS =
Union of India & Ors. . « « Respondents.
O.A. NO. 240 of 1995
shri Fanindra Kumar Baidya « « « Applicant
- Vs = ‘
. Union of India'& ors. ' « « o Respondents.

Snri R.Dutta, Advocate for all the applicants.

shri B.K.Sharma, Railway Advocate for all the respondentse.

ORDER

G.L.SANGLYINE, ADMINIS‘I‘RATIVE MEMNER

The applications submitted by the 23 applicants
under Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunals Act
1985 are disposed of by this common order for convenience.
The respondents Railways have also submitted a common

written statement in reSpect of all these applications.

2. The applicants were either holding the post of

Fireman °‘A' or Diesel Assistant. Driver.CThayﬂwer? ‘subse-

quently promoted to their next promotional post of shunterf

[ B

PRI

L : i Contd . v‘o’-.o 04 '




TE?ZIY

,Shunter-ax

T - - B A

For the purpose of ready reference and easier eppreciatton

of facts the dates of promotion of each one of them to
§

"K‘ are givenlbelow as. gathered from the

respective applications under. coqsideration 3=
S8l.No. Name of the applicant ; Date of promotion
1. Sri D.K. Deb ) 1.1.1986
2. " C.R.Paul i 1.3.1985
3. * M.L.Deb | ' i ¢ 14.2.1985
4. * RiK.Dey - © 11.2.1984
5. " K.P.Paul ‘ | 6.12.1985
6. " J.K.Sarkar ' 7.6.1984
7. "  R.L.ROy -~ 19.2.1985
8. * P. Naha ' : 1.3.1985
9. * K. Saha - 14.2.1985
10.* A.K.Das | 14.12.1985
11.%  P.C.Dey ; 1.6.1984
12."  M.L.Bakshi N 14.2.1985
13," M.C.Chanda , 13.6.1984
14."  K.C.Dey ' | 22.1.1985
15." G.C.Dam 1.3.1985
16.% H.K.Dey 14 .2.1985
17." D.K.Mazumder ‘ 11.3.1985
18."  A.K.Chakraborty ? 30.1.1986
19." R.K.Basak ' ; 1.3.1985
20.*  R.M.Roy E 14.10.1985
21.* J.G.Chakraborty | 8.12.1985
22." R.M.Choudhury ; 31.5.1984
23." F.K.Baldya - 25.1.1989
3.  The categories of employees known as Fireman °‘A' and

biésel’Assistant Driver are calfed running staff in the
Railways. The applicents belongéd‘te these categories as the
case may be. Restrueturing of ail running staff categories
were affected with effect from i.1.1984 on proforma fixation
and the monetary benefits conse%uent'thereto'wefe given with

effect from 1.1.1985 but the categories of Fireman ‘A and

Diesel Assistant Driver'were no§ restructured. These categories

'were,however. givehftﬁe benefit iof Speeial Pay at the rate

; Conm °eed

T
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of &s.15/- per ﬁonth. This Special Pay was admissibic .
of the posts in quh category. This Special‘Pay was given in ‘
order of seniority in each category of post. The Special Pay
was given with effect from 1.7.1985. This Special Pay was ’i
howéver, abolished with effect from 1.1.1986 as a result of
4th Central Pay Commission but the same was allowed to be
taken intc account in the fixation 6f pay of Fireman °*A* and
Diesel assistant, Driver. The grievance of the applicant is
that many employees junior to the applicants as Fireman °*A‘
or Diesel Assistant Driver were drawing higher pay than the |
applicants because of fixation of pay due to merger of the
Special Pay which was taken into consideration while fixing
the pay cf the junicrs. They had made representation before
‘the competent authorities of the respondents but their repre-
sentaticns were rejected cn the following grounds 3
*If in the lower grades the junior employee
drawn higher rate of pay than the senior
employee due to advance increment or
accelerated promotion etc., the stepping
up of pay of senior employee will not
be applicable.*

They made further representations but no reply was given by

the respondents. Hence this application.

4. The respondents have defended their case stating that
the pay cf Shunter/Xixemur ‘X' promoted prior to 1.1.1986

were fixed at lower stages whereas the pay of those enjoying
the Special Pay was fixed at higher stages on promotion as

. Shunter in the revised grade. Scme of the applicants aetthgtr
promotion to the post of Shunter/Ekxsmer °‘A* before 1.7.1985,
that is, the date of effect of Special Pay, and they did not
enjcy the benefit of Special Pay as Fireman °‘A' or Diesel
Assistant Driver. As a result, there cannot be any question

of stepping up of their pay while fixing their pay with effect

\ contd... 6.
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“*??§§’1 1.1986 consequent to'the 4th Central Pay Commiséion.;:,ed
They further state thatAtwo ;Eplicants,namely. Bplal ‘Kanti .

'iLDeb and Shri Ajit Kr. Chakraborty who were promoted after : _
1. 1 1986 the benefit of fixation of their pay after taking . ‘ﬂ
ihto consideration of special pay of b.ls/-per‘month drawn |
by them had already been granted. Learned cotnsel Mr R. h
Dutta appearing for the applicants submztted tha.t the stand -
of the respondents in rejecting the prayer of the applicants
to step up their pay is not sustainable as it is not in
accordance with FR 22 C and the Notification No.PC-IV/BG/
'RSRP/1 dated 19.9.1986 fssued by the Ministry of Transport. ,

Department of Railways(Railway Board). Mr Dutta relies on ‘g

'S, The respondents have stated in the written statement

' Shunter as given by the applicants\K.P.Paul‘a336s12.89.

' because it will be relevant whether they were drawing

“ V.

|

Note 7 of Rule 7 thereunder and submitted that all conditions i

laid dcwn under this Note were fulfilled by the applicants i

, _ | i
and as such their prayer is justified. Mr B.K.Sharma, learned ﬁ
counsel for the respondents, on the other hand;opposes thef

contention of ﬁr‘Dutta.

that all the applicants ekCGpt Jadhu Gepal Chakraborty

PR e

(O.A.Nc.238/95), Dulal Kanti Deb (o.A.161/95) and Sri Ajit
Kr . Chakraborty (o.A 235/95) were promoted as Shunterﬁﬁ&t&nanzé
“A' before 1.7.1985. Since this is the material date it |

has to be mentioned here that the dates of prohotion to

AJ.K.Das as 14.12.1985, R.M.ROY as 14.10.85 and J.G.Chakraborty
as 8.12.85 are not same with the dates given by the |
respondents in a sheet at Annexure v to the written state-f .

ment . These above mentioned cases are specifically mentioned

.

Speoial Pay as Diesel Assistant Driver from 1’7.1985 to ,,i;:ﬁj




the alleged date of their promotion to Shunter. In the

. |
case of all othef applicants except the four mentioned

and

4 above é A.Chakraborty, D.K.Deb and F.K.Baidya their dates

of promotion to Shunter were before 1.7.1985. All these

applicants were not therefore enjoying Special Pay of

Rs+15/- per mc

nth as Diesel Assistant Driver/¥ireman ﬁa'y

he states that,

Even in the case of K.P.Paul though/he was Diesel Assistant

Driver on 1.7.1985 he has not stated in his applicaticn

that he was drawing Special Pay after 1.7.1988. 81m11ar'_

i{s the case of Shri J.G.Chakrabcrty. Sri A.K.Das and R.M.

Roy also have not stated that they were drawing special

pay from 1.7.85 to the dates of their promction. In the

case cf F.K.Baidya, the question of drawing special pay

according to him,

cf K.15/- per month does not arise as/due to diéciplinary

proceeding he was removed from service in 1981 and was

reinstated on 23.2.1989 and given prcmotion as Shunter on

25.1.1989. He has not stated in this application that he

1 was pald arrear of Special Pay after reinstatement. Also

i{f the date of 26.3.1985 was the date of his prcmotion to

shunter as stated by the respondents in Annexure-V the

questicn of drawing Special Pay by thimas Diesel Assistant

Driver after 1.7.1985 does not arise.

6. Note 7 afcresaid reads as follows:

"Note 7: In case, where a senior Railway
servant promoted to a higher post
before the 1lst day of January, 1986
drawn less pay in the revised scale
than his juriior who is promoted to the
higher post on or after the 1st day

of January, 1986, the pay of the Senior
Railway servant should be stepped up

to an amount equal to the pay as fixed
for his junior in that higher post. The
stepping up should be done with effect
from the date of promotién of the
junior Railway servant subject to

fulfilment of the following conditions, :

namely,

contde...8
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(a) both the junior and the senior Railwayi

servants should belong to the same

cadre and the pcsts in which they hévé _

been promoted should be identical in
the same cadre,

(b) the pre-revised and revised scales of
pay of the lower and higher posfts in
which they are entitled to draw pay

. should be identical: and

(c) the ancmaly should be directly as a
result of the application of the
provisions cf Rule 2018B(FR22C) of
Indian. Railway Establishment Code .
Volume II or any other Rule cr order

regulating pay fixation on such promotion

in the revised scale, If even in the
lcwer post, the junior officer was
drawing more pay in the pre-revised -
scale than the senior by virtue cf any

- advance increments granted to him,
provisicns of this Note need not be
invoked to step up the pay cf the
senior officer.®

Mr Dutta submlts that all the conddtic¢ns. mentioned abowe

are fuilfilled in hlc case and further that the last sen&emce

"if €Ven ececcse... Officer"does not apply to the\preseu& case

of the applicants. Before pfoceeding further it is essential

to reproduce here Rule 2018(B) of Indian Railway Establishment

Code Vclume II : ;

»2018-B (F.R. 22C)=-Notwithstanding anything

conitained in these rules, where a xailway
servant holding a post in a substantive,
temporary or officiating capacity is
promoted or appocinted in a substantive,
temporary or officiating capacity to
another post carrying duties and respon-
sibilities. or greater importance than
those attaching to the post held by him,
his initial pay in the time-scale ©f the
higher post shall be fixed at the stage
next above the pay notionally arrived at
by increasing his pay in respect of the
lower post by one increment at the stage
at which such pay has accrued "

The subject matter in these applications is fixation of pay

be the applicants:in-the-grade of> sShunter, 1in view of the

fact that their juniors in the grade of Diesel Assistant Driver/
~?1reman Ly .S were drawing higher pay than them on their (jnnior)

promotion to the post of shunter.

Q@
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7. " AS indicated above Mr Dutta has relied on the 7

of the Notification dated 19. 9.1986 submitted by the

respondents with their written statement in his submission

though it is seen that this Notification does not £ind

mentioned in any of the original Applications under consi-

deration. The employees junior to the applicants in the

‘- grade of Diesel Assistant Driver/Fireman ‘A* who drew more

' pay than the applicants on promotion as Shunter are the

following according to Annexure-V to the written statement.

Sl «NOe. Name

1. sri Santosh Rn.Sarkar
2. " G)pal Cho my

3. ®» Motilal Majumder
4, " N.D.Chakraborty

pate of promotion to Shunter

16.1.86
9.1.86
9.1.86
8.10.88

Therefore all these juniors were promoted after 1.1.1986.

The Special Pa

Yy of ks.15/- per month which they were drawing

between 1.7.1985 and 31.12.1985 was abolished with effect

tion for the purpose of fixation of their pay in the revised

 from 1.1.1986 but this Special Pay was taken intc considera=~

scale of pay of Diesel Assistant Driver as a result cf the

4th pPay Commission. Consequently on their promotion as .

shunter after 1.1.1986 they carried with them this benefit

and their pay in the scale of Shunter was accordingly

fixed. According to para 5 and 6 of the written statement

of the respondents and Annexure-V thereto all the applicants

except Jadu Gopal Chakraborty (0.2.238/95), Dulal Kanti

Deb (0.A.161/95) and Ajit Kr. Chakraborty (0.A.235/95)

were promoted as Shunter before 1.7.1985 and they did not .

draw their special pay of K.15/-per¢month which came into

. effect from 1.7. 1985 in the scale of pay of Dﬁesel Assistant

Driver/Firemen 'A'. No rejoinder has been submitted by any

contd...;o
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é% the applicants to these statements made by the respondents

and they have not%been sought to be controverted. It may also
be mentioned here.that although one common written statement
has been snbmittedihy\the respondents in resneCt of the 23
applicants, the learned counsel for the applicants has chosen
to proceed for hearing on the basis of this common written

statement in respect of all the applications«’Therefore. these

‘statements of the respondents are taken to‘be correct. It is

the contention of the respondents thgt stepping up of pay 1is
permissible only when two persons are in the same grade._same
pay scale and the,anomaly arises in the same pay scale. It

is seen from the facts Stated above that the case of the 20

applicants who were promoted to Shunter before 1.7.1985 is

not the same with that of the juniors. It is evident that.
the senior employees, namely the applicants, had not drawn
the same pay as:the-juniors‘in“the scale of pay of Diesel
&SSistant Driver/Fireman"A‘ as the applicants were'promoted
before 1.7.1985 to Shunter and did not draw the Special Pay
of Rs.15/-per monthg These 20 applicants were not also in the
same cadre of Diesel Assistant Driver/Fireman ‘A’ as the
juniors as on and after 1.7.1985. In view of these factythere
cannot be any anomaly in fixation ©f their pay in the scale
of pay ia—the—scale_of_pig of ‘Shunter with reference to the
pay of the juniors who wWere promoted after 1.1.1986 to
Shunter and who . stand in a different focting. In the light
of the above the 20 .applicants cannot succeed in their.
reSpective applications now under consideratlon.

8. In the case of Jadu Gopal Chakraborty (0.2.238/95 )
the respondents have stated in the written statement that he
Adrew the Special Pay of K. 15/-per month with effect from i
1.7.1985 to 30. 12 1985 as he was promoted to’ the post of |

AShunter on 31 12 19850 It appears that he was not allowed

i
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ﬁighérﬁfi#éﬁfon of pay because hé‘wa§>prom9ted-t6_$hunter oﬂ
31.12.1985. Noﬁe§7-aféfé§aid permits steﬁpiné up of pay of
a senior employee promoted before 1.1.1986.with»réference to
the pay of é junior promoted on or after 1.1.1986 in the
higher post subject to fulfilment of the conditions laid
down théféunder. In view of this fact and the fact that
Shri Chakraborty was drawing Special Pay of E.lS/-pgr month
tillA30.12.198$. that is one day before his promotion, I

consider that it will be fair tc direct the respondents to

- re=consider his case with reference tc the facts of his

case and the Notification No.pPC-IV/86/RSRP/1 dated 19.9.1986.
Theyvare therefore accordingly directed and they should do

s0 on.mefit. They shall issue a final order within 3 months
from the date of receipt of this crder by respondent No.3,
the Chief Personnel Officer, N.F.Railway, Maligacn, Guwahéti.
The application is disposed of accordingly.

9. In the case of Dulal Kanti Deb (C.A.161/95) and -
Ajit Kr.Chakraborty (0.A.235/95) the respondents have submitted
that these 2 applicants were promoted after 1.1.1986 and

their pay in the revised scale had since been refixed by

- taking intc account Special pay of m.15/-..mr Dutta submits

that the applicants had not actually received benefit of
the refixation. The respondents are therefore directed to

pay these 2 applicants their dues as a result of refixaticn

of their péy within 3 months from the date of receipt of

copy 6f this order by respondent No.3 if they had not already
been paid. The 0.A.NOs.161/95 & 235/95 are disposed of
accordingly.

10. . ?he Criginal Applications of othér applicants‘e#clu-
ding_O.A.Nos;IGI/QS. 235/95 and 238/95 are dismissed. No

order as to costs.

. Sd/~MEMBER (ADMN )
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(An application U/S., 19 of the A.T,Act)

L Guwarnan &g 4 W ,
T e ; 25 ¢ 1005 .

Qﬂig inal Application No.

Shri K. Saha, : Applicant,

- Versus -

Union of India & Others, ¢ Respondents,
I NDEX

&l.No, Particulars, Annexure No, Page,
1. Application | [ XEX)
2, Railway Board's letter No.

PC/III/84/UPG/19 dt, 25.6.85, A/, 9 to 13,
3. Chart showing the date of

Promotion, pay etc, of the

Applicant and his juniors., A/2, T
4, = Railway Board's letter No.

60/PP-1 dt, 19.03.66 A/3, 15,
5. Applicant's representation

dated 09,.,05,93, A/4, 16,
6. Senior Divisional Personnel

Officer's, D.0O. LEITER No, -

E/UL/1/LM(Restr,) dt, 8.11.93. A/5, 17,
7. Divisional Railway Manager (P)'s

letter No. E/41/1/Lli(Restr,) A6, 18.
8. Applicant's representation

dated 10.,08.94 to the Chief
Oper ating Manager ,N.F, Raile
‘way, Maligaon, Guwahati - 11. - A/, 19 to 20,
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL q
GUWAHATI BENCH s GUWAHATI ’-L

(An application Under Section 19 of the Administra-
tive Tribunal Act 1985)

original Application No. of 1995,

Shri Kalachand Saha, Son of Late K.B,
Saha, residing in Qrs.No.E/145/A, Brick
field Colony, P.O, Lumdiqg,_nistrict -

Nawgaon,Assam, Pin - 782447,
seee Applicant,

w VersusS

1. Union of India represented by the
Generél Manager, N.F, Railway,

Maligaon, Guwahati « 781011.

2. Chief Operating Manager, N,.F., Railway,

Maligaon, Guwahati - 781011.

3. Chief Personnel Officer, N,F, Railway,

Maligaon, Guwahati -~ 781011,

4, Divisional Railway Manager, N.F., Raile-

way, Lumding ~ 782447,

5 Senior Divisional Personnel Officer,

N.F., Railway, Lumding - 782447,Assan.

ee e+ ResSpondent,

1, Subject matter of the Applicationt-stepping up
of pay of the applicant,

Cont .. P/Zo



2, Jurisdiction of the Tribunal :-

The applicant declares that the sub-
ject matter is within the jurisdiction of the Hon'ble

Tribunal.

3. Limitation -

The applicant submits that application

is within the period of limitation,

4, Facts of the Case -

4.1, That, the applicant is a citizen of
India and is entitled to rights and previledges avail-

able to citizen of India.

4.2. That, the applicant was applinted on
18,09.63 as Engine Cleaner in the Mechanical Department
of N.F., Railway and was posted at Lumding Loco Shed,
That, he was promoted to the post of Diesel Assistant
Driver(in shqrt D2aD) on 07,10.83 in Scale ks 290-360/=,
On 14,02.85 the. applicant was prﬁmoted as Shunter in
Scale Rse 290-400/-. On 02;02.85 the gpplicant was prome
oted to the post of Goods Drivef in Séale‘m. 1350-2390/-.
4
4,3, B That, the Railway Board, vide letter No,
PC/I1I/84/UPG/19 dtd, 25.06.35’zssued Orders for Cadre
review and restrﬁcturing of Group °C* and Group ‘D'
Staff. In respect of Fireman ‘'A' and DAD the special
pay @ ks, 15/- per month to the extant of 30% of the

post in each category was sanctioned with effect from

Cont +e¢ P/3
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from 1.,7.,85, After inﬁroduction of the révised scale
of pay with effect from 1,1.86 the element of special
‘pay was to be taken into account in the fixation of

pay of Fireman and DAD. The above benefit of fixation
and the paymant of arrears were made to the concerned

Staff vide Bill No., 450-8R/No,.1166 dated 14.06.93,

A copy of the Railway Board's
letter No, PC/I1I1/94/UPG/19,
dtd., 25?66.85(re1evant portion)
is annexed herewith as

ANNEXURE = A/1, |

4,5, That, Shri N.B. Chakraborty, Shri Moti
Mazumder, Shri Gopal Bey-II, Shri Santosh Sarkar, Shri
Je Uddin, Shri P.K. Goswami, Shri B.D., Roy, Shri K.C.

Roy who are junior to the applicant as DAD.

4,6, That, Shri J. Uddin, Shri B.D. Roy, Shri
P.K. Goswami and Shri K.C. Roy who are junior to the
applicant at the DAD and were drawing pay of Rs. 302/-
in 1983 whén the applicantipay as DAD was also fs. 302/~
But due to marger of special pay of the above juniors
were fixed at a higher stage after they were given the

benefit of special pay andtits marger,

A comparative Chart showing
the pay etc, of applicant and
his juniors is annexed herewith

as ANNEXURE - 3/2,

Cont ... P/4,
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4,7, That, in the year 1966, Railway Board,
under letter No. PC/60/PPI dt..19,3.66, communicated
sanction of the President that when a Railway servant
promoted or appointed to a higher post on or after
1,4.61 draw a lower rate of pay in that post than
another Railway servant'junior to him in tﬁe lower
grade'ahd promoted or appdinted subsequently to another
identical post the pay of the senior employee in the
higher.post shoule be stepped up to a.figure equal to
the pay as fixed for the junior employee in that high-
er post from the date of promdtion or appointment of
the junior emblo&ee. ' a;ﬁ; |
, An extracthletter as publi-
| shed in 'thé” Railway Establish-
ment Manual Law and Practice
‘by Shri M.L. Jand,Assistant
ProfeSSOr, Railway Staff
. Cbllege, Vododara is annexed

herewith as ANNEXURE - A/3,

4,8, | That, as the pay of the junior of the
applicant were higher than that of the spplicant, the
épplicant répresented to the Divisional Railway Manager
on 9,5,93 for stepping up of his pay to the stage where
his juniors pay have been fixed on being promoted as

Shunters and Drivers,

A copy of the said represen-
tation is énnexed her ewith

as ANNEXURE - A/4,

Cont cee P/S.
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4,9, That, the senior Divisional Personnel
Of%icef, N,F. Railway, Lumding(ResPdt; No,5) made a |
proposal for stepp;ng up of the pay of £he senior
employees including the gpplicant and submitted the

same to the Accounts Branch for vetting but the
Acéoﬁnts Branch returned the'proposal suggenting Sub-
mission of papers to Chief Personnel OfficerzN,F, Rail-
way, Maligaon for clarification, Accordingly, Senior
Divisional Personnel Bfficer, N.F., Railway, Lumding,
sought the clarification of the Chief Personnel Officer,

N,F. Railway, Maligaon(Respdt. No.3) vide D.O. letter

No. E/41/1/LM(Restt,) dated 8,11,93.

»

‘A copy of the said letter
‘No. E/41/1/LM(Restr,.) dtd.
8.11,93 is annexed herewith

as ANNEXURE = A/5.

4,10, . That, the Divisional Railway Manager,
N,F, Railway, Lumding vide letter No, E/UI/1/LM(Restr.)
dated 7,7.94 informed Shri C.R, Paul and others who made

representation for stepping up that a reference was made

 to Head quarter for clarification and the General

Manager(P), N.F. Railway, Maligaon has passed the follow-

ing Orders = =

*If in the lower grades the
‘junior employee draws higher
rate of pay than the Senior
employee, due to advance ine
increment of accelerated
promotion etc, the stepping
up of pay of senior employee
will not be applicable.®

Cont ... P/6o



A copy of the letter No. E/
ur/1/LM(Restr,) dated 7.7,94
is annexed herewith as

ANNEXURE = A/6,

4,11, That, as the clarification given by the
General Manager(P), N.F, Railway, Maligaon was not on
correct appreciation of facts and the Orders of the
President, the applicant made a representation to the
Chief Operating Manager (P), N,F. Railway, Maligason on
10,08,94 for re-examination of the applicant's cése

in its proper perpespective and to set right the in-
justice done to‘the agplicant. But no reply has been

received by the gpplicant as yet,

A copy of the representation

dated 10.08.94 is annexed

herewith as ANNEXURE - A/7,

5. Bround for Relief =

5.1, That, as the pay of the applicant's
juniors were fixed at a higher stage than that of the
applicant as a measure of restructuring benefit, the
gpplicant is entitled to tﬁe benefit of stepping up rule

and to be fixed at the stage where his juniors have been

fixed as the applicant and his juniors belong to same

Cadre and the pay of the juniors were fixed at a higher
Stage not as a result of accelerated promotion or adv-

ance increment but due to special pay granted to the DaDs

for Cadre restructuring,

Cont 440 P/7.
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5,2, ~ ~ That, the applicant is being paid less
salary due to refusal of the respondents to Step=-up

his pay as per the oOrders of the President.

6, }Details of the remedies exhausted :-

That, the applicant has represented
£o Respondent No. 2 apd 4, the Chief Cperating Manager
(p), N.F. Railway, Maligaon and Divisional Railway
Manager, NJ.F. Railwéy, Lumding for stepping up of

his pPayYye

7. | ' That, the applicant declares that he

has not previously filed- any application, Writ Petition
or Suit in respect of the subject matter of this appli-
cation in any other Court_or'Bench of the Tribunal ,nor
any such application, Wfit or Suit is pending before

any of them,

8. Relief Sought =

| on the facts and circumstances submitted

above,the applicant humbly prays for :-

. ' Issue of a direction to the respon-

dents for refixation of his pay on
the basis of stepping up rule at
the stage his juniors have been
fixed and to pay the arears with

interest.

9. Particulars of Application fees B-

Indian Postal Order No. §/ 4 7 Q0 ,

for Rs. 50/=(rupees fifty) only is enclosed,
Cont ¢eoo P/8.
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VERIFICATION

L2 )

I, Shri Kalac.'hand Saha, Son of Late
K.B. Scha, aged about 51 years, resident of Qrs,
No., E/145/A, Brick field Colony, Lumding, P.O.
Lhmding, District - Nawgaon,Assam, Pin - 7823%7
do hereby verify that the contents of para 4, 6,
7 & 9 are true to my knowledge-and bélief and
the rest are my submission before the Hon'ble

Tribunal and I have not supressed any material

facts,

S%gnature of the Applic%nt.
Dated :
Place s
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ANEXRE-A/$,

N

Cadre Revigw and Raestr ucm

SrQup C! and 1Dt gpare ,

Nb.PCIiI/84/UPG/19, dated 25.6.19g5,

Restruc’curing;of CG'rtain Group tCt g 1

have begp und

or Consideration in consultation

Staff in the Committee of thg Dopa'i:tmcntal ]

of t'e Prosident "to

' N
2o While 1mp10monting thesa orderg

fCY & 1Dt gg detailed -in the Annoxyre

restructurg certain categories

Ve

instructiong giveniin the footnote undgp
different catngo

carafully adhored, to

20184 R-IT (FR223¢) .
'‘8ppointed ag Driver
Pay fixed under Rule

| 43 Tho bonofit of retrospactive fixation
from 1.1.1984 and currgnt ayment from 1.1.1985 will
not be applicable to

Promoted

against vgae

rias s.h’?uld, be strictly and

. )
!‘l

i o |
iurpo's«: of restructuring the
B . .

Fixa
B0 B290-400/= appointoq s Shunt
3302560/ Will be regulated undorp

Shunt ing Driverg grade Rse330=560/
'Ct scale 'ps, 0-560 will have thoir
2017(a) (11)-R 1I(FR-22(a)(11)),

Such of thpgg employees who gre
ancias existing on thg date of

restructm'ing. They wily be granted bonofitg only frcm
of promotion 43 por normal rules, : .

the datg
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Fixation of puy on px'omotim OF appointmont to highsr

—PoBtI < Lroualios arising out of tig application of

tule 2018-5 (1,l, 22C y=liy 11, i

1, The guosticown of Famoving certuin ancamaliop wrising as
& result of fixatton ot puwy jof ruilvay sorvants proxoted or
appointad to highor poats after the introduction of rule
zofg-ﬁ(r".h, €0 )elieIT hus bean: undos the consideratioh of
the beurd for somatim past,

I | -
de Ly a strict application 'of the above rule, it may
hapfon thut a raflvay servunt Toaoted of appointad to g
highor post on or aftor, M.;Bgil.l may dra¥ a lovor rato of
pay in that post then ‘another railway gorvent, junior to hinm
in the lowver grude and promoted |or lappointed gy 20 quontly §o
anothaoy tdant{cal post, | ' f
3. In order to romovo this|anomaly Ltw Preaidoat 1?
pleused %o doetdo und in duch odsus the pay of “the gonidy
gmployca in the highor post shiould bo stoppud upto a f4dusro
oqual to tho pay as fixgd for tlig Junior'omplogoo in thag
higher post, Ihe stopping up]nhqgm be dono uith 0ffo0t from
tho date of pramotion or ap?ointlmm'm of the Junior empleyeo
and W11l e gubjoct to the Iollowing conditions, nam“iy -
[ ‘ [ '
(a) Both tho Juater and Sonicr employocs ohould balang
= to tho samo oudro and tho posgs dn vhish thoy fuve
! beun promoted oy appointed should bo 1denticsl wnd
In tho sase cadrg } land|| | .

= (b) Thu soule of pay of ,thé lowar and highsr posts in
wiaich thoy aro entitled| to draw pay should be tdon.
ticaly and 1 | o

t |

(c) tng ancialy anot‘ld bo d._L.rootly u:'s a Fosult of tho
application of rule #om;D(P',ﬁ;aifi.C ~it IX, Bor
GXauplo, 4f @vou in the lowor post the iuniox uployes
dXuvs from time . to tiww|a A lwr xato of pay thay
the sunlor bty virtuo'of fix, ion . of pay undor thy
noraal rules say duo|to |grant of advance incrongnfo
or dus to uecolorated piomotion 6to, tho provisiens
Gontainod in tiis lottor|[wily hot bo tnvoked o
8top wp tho pay .of tig conior omploycos,

4 Tho.orderg rofo'_ing t;‘nol f&% of tho }mnior om&]‘.oyooq in
accma:).nco Wit tio provisions'o thls letter shall lss¢ad
undor r.le 2023 (F L, 27)RII, ITho||ne xt incromont of tho edntor
employocs will Y dr.wn en complotifonof tpoi roquisito qualifying
arvico w,0,f, tiio duto of rotixaticn of pay.

. ! A
5, Those ordois tako offoct fronm 3..3,-618. Causos of 3a9nioro

draving 1e8o pay thia Junfors in 19opoct of promotions cooyrre
ing on or uftor 1.4-61 way ulso! by Togulated u.dor those ordars

but the uctual bune! it would kel admioogbie from 3,3,1088,
. , =
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The Divl, Railmy Manmgeréma‘ o o
N.F. Ratlvey,lumtng, ||
— RN LR
84z, B LRI
R
- Subs~ Stepping up «fr»f”z*ay«?,?'

_With due mspmt b¢ m@

ymm' iﬁfammt&an & meaaary'z
o | %

 That ss.r. T hmve Men‘

from .4‘9 B8
in your Memorandum Na.&‘/d /1
it s seen that the pay mf
Ko G.R@y.M.L.Majumﬁmr m,z}.c:nmﬁ
m'w h&qher than me thamyh

.r‘ 1 . jgl!
‘ . i

m@mfom. ycm am mqm

C iy

|
imo this and ax:mngg@ to s;mppiﬁk;-
)

mmt zzs few linoes for

aaLiBn pmasm
BRIy

i s 'i 2 . o
!itmz*kiag «w Gm:oda Driver
and my ig)am.m pay isl r:mr 'ns.»J.SﬁO/«-.Bue

E*(Ez@»otrudtwrﬂ.ng) of 16-310-92

L/ @,cmey,xz Jadudéin,

x"amrty én R Smw. is

il

Yy are junior 1.@ .
i :{;5 :

| .
!g' 1!;”“
?@d t@

ug -‘ﬁ’f pay on the pay

" of my juniors arve Mghm than me| at - he a«wliast and
thus ob. i«m me.mby } ] b { ri ’
o A.{-"* B IR
SR ol P )
With regards) a--a;l? E i
' . ) i %,T‘ " “ el !
| Ml i
il e
i 1:"% b ! s
| ! ‘1: ‘ mum Ea;&thﬁull?,
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FORTHBAST FRONUIKY RALLWAY,

(FI'ICR CF THR
De N Mo (P)/ LUMDINQ

7 AV, lnrun [/
{ GraDPOING/

D. O, Noe /41/1/ LA(Rast ey ) D%e8/11/93,

Desy Ehri Chakrabérty,

7/

fubi= StoppAng up sl b W_0f_ouniQs e,

In terms of Rlyq Dosrd'a latter Mo, PO-111/84/0P(/19
Aated 26-06-86 and 13«88 circulated under CPY/MLG'e lotter
Noy B/ L06/73/ Pty IV DATED 2X§ad 10=7-80 and 20«0«88 except the
categorias of FPiroman 'A' and DAD all other runnln{ eategories
vere roe-astruotured w.elf. le 1, 84 on proforma fixgtion nd
we 0o £t L 1.85 with monetary benefity The caterories of Fireman
"4' ant DAD, vhich wore not re-shtructured, were hovever given
the benefit of wpuclal pay @ fey Li/= peme to the extent of
30%/of poste In each cataegrory nnd accordingly, gple Pay was

T - '. .ﬂ‘ aasanittndesii SN | P At )
{~ ' — 17~ o o, Ay A
A — 4 !

I

U

sayctionod in favour of tho scniormost persons in each uategorys

With tho introduction of revimed scrle weef, 1, 1,84
(4th P.C.)y tho element of ople pny Ree 16/«vas done awny but.
the gomo was nllowed to bLe talen into account in the {1ixation
'of pay.of Fireman’and DAD in Yarms of Rly. Doard's letter MNoe
PC~1V/88/NCRP/ 3 Ate 10, 8, 04 rrcelved under OM(P)/HLO's Noy

CR/206/111/449 (M)~ dated 20/7/vie Thie exercises croated nnsms~

/
e
..

— : o

lios whuraeby the pay of ghunter promoted prior to le LUA
waz fivad at lover stages whereas the pay of those enjoying

lthe mple Pay was L1xed nt higtyr stzges on pronction aa

gshuntaer in tho raglued grades, g

Consoquant on the abovey now the senior persons
‘Arawing lover pay than thelr Juniors have elaimed stepping
up of thelr pay to the extent of their junlors A proposal
for stepping up of the pay of senlor pergons was, sent to
Acoounts for vetting but Acowunts has returned the proposal
.about vith‘§0l10w1ng obsarvel tonss

% It i goen from tho onse Yo, ¥4 1/ 1/ LM(Rastye )
at PP~4 that Jjunior goode Arivers are Aravwing
more pay than their senlors on asccint of Pixing
of pay.nfter taking speclsl pay of Re. 16/«
into ncoounte .

In aimilar cager Hlye Nda's dscision haa beon

; obtalined, lut 3t neen that DA 's Aeclsion vnries
according to merit of individual ensen, Uence the -
¢nse may kindly ba referred to CPO/Y,F, Rly./¥nligaon
for obtaining clarification frcm RLy, Doard, "

-~

In view of the A va, it In requagted thnt nocesgary
clariClention mey pluana be comuunlentad for the purposd At ¢
an garly Ante since thia lns.¢ Ls mout likely to be ralsed in

the "M alsoe

This may please bo t-aated as urgent by coanunieating
garly declsions '

'With ropordpsy Yours sincorely
r or y

k)

! ’

Tos _ Q_/’?(/ AP, Barua )
Eri V. N, Chaokrabarly, i Dufla, FA ram) ‘

CPY rann/ Hallgaon. Mellgaca, Gu-ahat' 78111,

4
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‘ . Lo S/GIy 1/}2-?(?\@““-::; ) ' DIvEIL, Riv Mo dagor/T,
rd : ! . . . . .s' b4
it ! - - = -
Ao, o | Lmding, dtds 2/7/%
- . . .. ) ! ’ o -::
< Shri Chiii% Rohjan °anl, i -
Gods Dfivcr/lt’mﬁi!'ig and Others
Y I .’
,{Throu & il:”‘/blmling. ) . '
- e |
Subs - Stenﬁlin glup of nay
? i L
hel's - Y'our" ;~,t§fé:‘ atd: 9/5/%,
) -~ b ; | '-ll" !'. . o ’. . | | - . ‘ .
‘' In reference to your letter qzoted adove, .
this 1s to inforh you that in conmection 41t
the above sub,je(':t a reference has been nale to
HQ for elarifichtion ang @1(P)/MLG vide his
Lettor No.u/283/IT1/59 (). Loose, dtd: 3/6/%4 hzs
passed the'omer? & follows:w
1 I ’ . ' ' . -
T ] .
"If ih the lowr gales the junior
* emloyee Araus higher rate of nay
then "the senior emloyee, due to
\ - gavence increrent or accelarated
/ ‘ promtion. ete,, the stepping u of
- p&¥ of senicr employee will not be
) ®mplicdles, ® 7 ‘ ' '
b
A,chdq ; - . ;‘.'"; ,.'_;\'w,- .-_S.-N.Roy' -_ . N .* R
S Y 72 Y SRR o
; ' for Divil, Rly,Mangger )y, -~ .
R/W(Adroca;g). R.F.Rly, Lud ing, | ~.
< N | TR : - . .
. orotl-10104 o
- Moligeen, QUR b e :
, TRi/77 94, S W T .
._“ . . ‘\ ) '. ‘v . -. . :‘.. \‘\. o, ’ . 4
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The Chief Operating lanagcr(P) -
T.F.Railvay, Maligaon.

Thro .Proper channel

Sir, - f . |

Subz~ VWrong interoretation and implementation

- . of Hly.Bd's ovders - denrivation and
hardship arising thereof.

e LD L e e

Refz- GM(P)/MLG!'s clarificdtion vide his
Yo .3/283/I11/59(1)Loose dated 3.6.94
. communicated under DRK(P)/LMG's Mo,
E/UL/1/1M(Restr) dated 7.7.9k%.

Respectfully, I beg to submit the following
- factual positions which appear to have not been taken
into'consideration_whilerclarifiCations ag sought for
by the Sr.DPO/LMG vide his D:0.léttep 0.E/41/1/11( Restr)
- dated £€.11.93 had been extended by GN(P)/VMaligaon vide -
his letter under reference, .| ‘ | :

. That 8ir, while the Sr.DPO vide his D.O.letter
mentioned above had correctly explained - the background
of the case, the emphasis bad wrongly been laid on
‘Stepping up of pay of seniors to the level-of the
Juniors drawing higher pay' instead of on removing
the anomalies in pay arising'out of wrong interpretation

.and implementation‘by.the_DRK(P)/LMG of the Bi's orders

regarding grant of Spl.pay to seniormost Fireman'A!/DADg

as mentioned in para-l of the aforesaid D.O.letter of

Sr.DPO/LNG. = - v |

C - R A L

That Sir,even 1f, the matter is conscidered as a’
case of 'stepping up! in the light of the clarification
given by the GM(P)/MLG, it may be pointed out that I anm

- being paid lower pay not becguse my. juniors enjoying -

" higher pay had been granted (i) 'advance increment or
(ii)accelerated promotion bull simnly because my junior
coleagues like S/Sri A/ 2. CdekroBad ™ , Mot Lo Argumddel,

wahL&wﬂ\%dw%&mwmQLmoﬂm4

had /oeen wronqu granted with tie specinl vay df f3.15/-om

which when cotlsidered at the time of fixation of R3RP!E6

scale of pay w.e.f.1.1.86 raised their pay to higher stage
than me inspite of myself being senior to above named and
also having been promoted to nigher erade earlier to these
junlor colleague.-Had the Spleay'been granted to the
seniormost only as degired by. the Rly.Board, the anomaly
and consequential deprivation) being suffered by re would
not have arisen at all., b )

- {

1
[

contd., .2




fZ_C7- }6;1%7'(»ﬁ44%; ,

D= a0

That Sir another aspect of the wrong interpretation
and ioplementstion of the Ed's orders in regard to thc grant
of Spl.pey in question as indvidged in by the DRM(2)/Iucding
need plso to te clesrly nointed out which is ns under:-

Thrt, some of the senior incumbents including myself
- yowe been declared promoted on and from 2¢(.2.85(Ref.S1l.lo.
__J%L%;__of caplority 1ist for Stunter/B, ciréulated under
DR PIVLIG's Fo,k/235/1/1M dt.25.5 .86 showing the positlon
ae on 1.+.85) while the rectructuring tenefit to Locc Tunning
staff other than I/man-A & DiDs as well as Speciol pay to
30% seniormost amoung the ?mnn-A & DADs hod been granted
.o £.1..84 with financial venefit v.t.fe 1.1.89. But
inepite of having been in the Grede of f/man'A'/DAD unto
25, 2. @ (the preceeding day of my oromotion to the
Crsde of okunter/B, I wos not awarded with the benafit
of special pay although I had been cenior in the Grade of
F/man-A/DAD to the Jjunior collznopgues ne above mentioned.
Hgd the benefit of Spl.pay boen guorded to me ps had been
due as per Board's orders my pay on sromotion as vell as
at the iime of fixation of pay from 1.1.86 in terms of
4th CPC award,would bavs been much higher than wikgt I bad
actually been paid with. /219 "

-

' Under the above circumstances I would bumbly nray
) for your kind interventicn, a thorough re-examinetion of
my case in it's true perspective and get=right the wrong
done to me causing immense financiol deprivation and
consequential hardehin. And for guch on sct of your
\ kindness I shall feel much obliged.

: I would clso like to mentioned here that unless oy
tbove justified prayer recsives your favourable considera-
tion and remedisl action within o reasonable time of
3 months at the most, I will be left with no other

- glternative but to seek justice through the Jjudiciery.

I, kowever, hope that you wonld not nush re to such o
circumstantial compulsidn. |

|
Witk best regards, - y :
{ Yours faithfully,

Lree :

?;ra;é/%’ll/')ogﬁg ’s/cl reular Ka!o\ ehand Saka
Mo . 2C PG/19 dtd:

25/6/85 recds ag under:- | Dh- ?%zwpg

' ® The restructuring orders | L;?4Z”17

) visualised gront of Specicl| . Q-
»  pay to certain catecgorite, AF- /0 -3 97

The grant df Sple.psy will
be effective from 1.7.85 °

Only." ‘\'J&

. \%N



